

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA ALERT – Wednesday, September 18, 2024 Fargo Public School District #1

EXPLORER ACADEMY TO RECEIVE DONATION FROM HEAT TRANSFER WAREHOUSE

Heat Transfer Warehouse is helping students and staff at Explorer Academy build a collective sense of unity and school pride.

WHAT:	Donation to Explorer Academy
WHEN:	Friday, September 20 from 9 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.
WHERE:	Explorer Academy, 1780 17 th Street South, Fargo
CONTACT:	Dr. Justin Lien , Explorer Academy Principal, <u>lienj@fargo.k12.nd.us</u> or
	701.446.4104 for more information.

A representative from Heat Transfer Warehouse will present a donation of matching long-sleeved t-shirts and classroom supplies to Explorer Academy students and staff on Friday. Heat Transfer Warehouse is Explorer Academy's Adopt-a-School Program partner.

Each student and member of the staff will receive a matching long-sleeve t-shirt featuring the school's logo, which will help them come together as a school community in the early days of the new school year. Heat Transfer Warehouse will also be donating many items from the staff's classroom wish lists, including bean bag chairs, Bluetooth keyboards, headphones, and other classroom supplies.

The Adopt-A-School program matches individual schools with area businesses, services clubs, colleges, universities, and other organizations. These partnerships bring business employees and community members into schools to assist with reading programs, tutoring, career awareness, special events, mentoring, extra-curricular clubs, community service projects, field trips and other activities.

[END]